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l>r. Jjiisoorya: May I knowy Sir,
why State nominees have not lifted 
tide mediiun and ooarse quality 
quotas?

Sbri T. 7. Krishnamacliari: Sir, it is 
a very simple proposition. Apparently 
they do not find demand. There may 
be other contributory factors, namely, 
that the finance available to them is 
limited or perhaps the nonunees being 
Statje nominees, are not accustomed 
to the normal trade and they are a 
little.overcautious. These are psydio- 
logical factors. But the fact remains 
tiiat State pominees are not lifting 
their quota and the simple answer to 
tixat is that they feel that the demand 
won’t be equal to what they take nor­
mally.

Sthri 9as: With regard
to the previous supplementary, I w i^  
to know why it is that in the previous 
period production was less. Was there 
any jreascm like scarcity of cotton or 
labour troul>le for which production 
wa  ̂ less than in tl̂ e recent period?

Shri T. T. KrkiuuMtaeliari: Sir, there
no question any in»st^ce on the 

part pf Crovernipent with regard to 
the previous period, at any rate the 
period prior to Sept. 1951. There are 
no extraneous factors excepting the 
question of normal conditions. Un­
doubtedly the cotton position was a 
little diflScult because of high prices, 
and the prices were coming down 
slowly. I cannot commit myself to  
any statement of fact wlUch would 
confirm my hon. friend’s presxmiption.

Co m p l a in t s  abo ut  Indian  PJroducxs

*451. Shrl M. JL KrishBa: (a) Will 
the Mini«gf.pr of CkuDiiicanpe and laclps- 
try be pleased to state whether any 
complaints have been r^eived from tiie 
buylzig countxies regarding Indian pro­
ducts?

(b) Is there any Inspection Board to 
check the products that are to be ex­
ported and label them according to 
Iheir grades?

The Minister of Commeroe and In­
dustry (Shri T. T. Krishnanuiohari):
(a) and (b). Complaints in connec­
tion with exports or imports are not 
an uncommon feature in trade. There 
is no Inspection Board to check the 
quality of all goods that are exported. 
Buyers and sellers make their own 
arrangements according to commercial 
practice in each line.

Shri Gumpadaswumy: May I know, 
Sir, whether the Government has taken 
any precautions in manufacturing 
special varieties for exports like in 
England?

Shri T. T. KrishnMBafhari: I cannot 
see how this question arises, Sir.

Mr. fipeakec: He waotjs to know 
whether any steps have been taken.

Shii T. T. Kridmamaobari: I would 
ask for notice.

Shri K. O. peshmnkh: What are
those countries?

Bhri T. T. Krishpamachari: The
answer given does not admit of these 
complaints.

C o ir  and C o ir  G oods

•45S. Shri ¥. P. Nayar: <a) Will the 
at CMuneroe an4 industry be

pleased to state whether any foreign 
countries other than the United States 
of Amfiffica and the United Kingdom^ 
hav« made enquiries from the Govern­
ment of India regarding supplies of 
Coir and Coir foods from India?

<b) What action have the Govern-
• ment o f India taken on such enquiries^ 

if any?
The Depaty Minister of Commerce 

and Industry (Sliri Karmaifcar): (a>
Trade enquiries for coir and coir goods 
were received during the last two 
years from firms in Canada, New 
Zealand, Hongkong and Switzerland.

(b) Tte enquiring firms were fur- 
n i^ ^  vî th lists of exporters in India 
of ^ese goods and the enquiries were 
circulated among Indian exporters.

Shri V. P. Nayar: Are the Govern­
ment aware. Sir, that coir industries 
in Travancore and Malabar States are 
in a very bad crisis?

Shri Karmarioin Yes, Sir. For the 
last few months Government are aware 
tiiat there has been a depression in 
the coir industry and therrfore we 
have deputed a special officer recently 
to make thorough enquiry about the 
same with a view to improve the pro- * 
spects of the coir industry.

Shri V. P. Nayar: What steps have 
the Government takea to give employ­
ment to the lakhs of people who are 
thrown out of work?

Shri Karmarkar: Sir, that is a ques­
tion for the State Government prima­
rily.

Shri Velas^dhan: May I know, Sir,, 
whether the Government have enquir­
ed into the req^ons why the demands 
from foreign countries like U.S.A. and 
Canada and New Zealand were not re­
ceived?




